

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – BUREAU OF WORKER'S COMPENSATION-WILLIAM GREEN BUILDING, 30 WEST SPRING STREET, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT - Custodial Services

This amendment is issued to update pricing due to minimum wage increase effective 01/20/12.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Anita A. Jones
anita.jones@das.state.oh.us

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

0000043069
ARC Industries, Inc.
2300 Marilyn Lane
Columbus, OH 43219

PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	PRICE PER MONTH
00000000000004052	Custodial Services: BWC- William Green Building, 30 West Spring Street, Columbus <u>Period 1:</u> July – September 2011 \$165,795.30 <u>Period 2:</u> October, 2011 \$54,120.32 <u>Period 3:</u> November – December 2011 \$113,223.38 <u>Period 4:</u> January – March 2012 \$143,057.55 <u>Period 5:</u> April – June 2012 \$153,327.00 Total Contract Dollar Amount Not to Exceed \$629,523.55	Period #1: \$55,265.10 Period #2: \$54,120.32 Period #3: \$56,611.69 Period #4: \$47,685.85 Period #5: \$51,109.00

CONTRACTOR INDEX



CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:

0000043069
 ARC Industries, Inc.
 2300 Marilyn Lane
 Columbus, OH 43219

CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT: Kurt Schmitter

CONTRACT NO: CRP15112-1 (06/30/12)

TERMS: Net 30 Days

DELIVERY: As Specified

Telephone: (614) 342-5754

Fax: (614) 342-5682

E-Mail: kurt.schmitter@fcbdd.org

The complete Contract Specifications and Scope-of-Work descriptions are on file and available at DAS-GSD, the Office of Procurement from Community Rehabilitation Programs.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT NUMBER	REVISION DATE	DESCRIPTION
2	01/20/12	This amendment is issued to update pricing due to minimum wage increase effective 01/20/12.
1	10/14/11	This amendment is issued to update prices for Item#000000000000004052 resulting from the addition of three (3) floors.